

**BAYFIELD COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS FOR FALL 2005**

**SALE 02-05**

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	
Estimated Volume		<u>1614</u>	<u>1779</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	

**Logger**

**NO BID**

**SALE 16-05**

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	
Estimated Volume		<u>241</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>acres</u>	

**Logger**

B & B	64.02		\$15,428.82
Biewer	71.11		\$17,137.51
Futurewood	66.25		\$15,966.25
<b>Hamann, B</b>	<b>76.10</b>		<b>\$18,340.10</b>
Hedstrom	67.05		\$16,159.05
Resplendent	66.00		\$15,906.00

**SALE 17-05**

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
Estimated Volume		<u>150</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	

**Logger**

Good	68.51	30.00		\$10,546.50
<b>Hamann, B</b>	<b>72.10</b>	<b>30.00</b>		<b>\$11,085.00</b>
Hedstrom	67.05	40.00		\$10,417.50
Resplendent	62.00	42.00		\$9,678.00

**SALE 18-05**

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	
Estimated Volume		<u>119</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>acres</u>	

**Logger**

<b>Good</b>	<b>68.51</b>		<b>\$8,152.69</b>
Hedstrom	67.05		\$7,978.95
Resplendent	64.00		\$7,616.00

**SALE 19-05**

	<u>Species</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	
Estimated Volume		<u>1492</u>	<u>410</u>	<u>309</u>	<u>110</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
		<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	

**Logger**

B&B Logging	30.00	30.00	30.00	25.00		\$69,080.00
Futurewood Corp	36.75	36.75	40.75	40.75		\$86,972.75
<b>Sappi</b>	<b>47.00</b>	<b>47.00</b>	<b>45.00</b>	<b>28.00</b>		<b>\$106,379.00</b>

<b>SALE 20-05</b>										
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	
Estimated Volume		<u>545</u>	<u>393</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>139</u>	<u>23</u>	<u>34</u>	<u>31</u>		
		<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
<b>Logger</b>										
B & B		41.26	41.26	91.00	11.00	133.00	22.00	341.00	<b>\$55,063.88</b>	
Futurewood Corp		40.25	30.50	90.00	10.00	135.00	20.50	330.00	<b>\$49,794.75</b>	
<b>SALE 21-05</b>										
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>								<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>114</u>								
		<u>cords</u>								
<b>Logger</b>										
Good		61.50								<b>\$7,011.00</b>
Hedstrom		65.05								<b>\$7,415.70</b>
<b>SALE 22-05</b>										
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>							<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>88</u>	<u>7</u>							
		<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>							
<b>Logger</b>										
Good		61.50	40.00							<b>\$5,692.00</b>
Hedstrom		67.05	40.00							<b>\$6,180.40</b>
<b>Sale 23-05</b>										
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	
Estimated Volume		<u>891</u>	<u>51</u>	<u>268</u>	<u>11</u>	<u>353</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>67</u>		
		<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>										
B & B		30.00	325.00	35.00	150.00	35.00	100.00	40.00	<b>\$70,570.00</b>	
Futurewood		24.75	325.00	35.75	135.00	35.75	135.00	40.25	<b>\$66,629.75</b>	
<b>Sale 24-05</b>										
	Species	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>						<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>355</u>	<u>143</u>	<u>137</u>						
		<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>						
<b>Logger</b>										
Priem		5.00/ton	16.30/ton	12.00/ton						<b>\$20,483.00</b>
<b>SALE 26-05</b>										
	Species	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	
Estimated Volume		<u>927</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>401</u>	<u>133</u>	<u>107</u>	<u>36</u>	<u>287</u>		
		<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>										
<b>NO BID</b>										
<b>SALE 27-05</b>										
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>						<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>2000</u>	<u>10</u>	<u>10</u>						
		<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>	<u>cords</u>						
<b>Logger</b>										
B & B		54.09	51.75	14.75						<b>\$108,845.00</b>
Good		55.51	50.00	13.40						<b>\$111,654.00</b>
Sappi		50.50	50.50	15.00						<b>\$101,655.00</b>
T.H. Logging		65.50	55.50	15.00						<b>\$131,705.00</b>

**SALE 28-05**

	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>437</u>		
		<u>acres</u>		
<b>Logger</b>				
B & B		67.26		\$29,392.62
Biewer		71.11		\$31,075.07
Futurewood Corp		71.50		\$31,245.50
Good		69.51		\$30,375.87
Hedstrom		67.05		\$29,300.85
Koski, J		62.22		\$27,190.14
Resplendent		66.00		\$28,842.00
Sappi		61.12		\$26,709.44

**SALE 29-05**

	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>590</u>	<u>500</u>	<u>45</u>	
		<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	
<b>Logger</b>					
Good		43.00	51.00	20.00	\$51,770.00
Resplendent		46.00	53.00	20.00	\$54,540.00
Sappi		58.00	50.00	20.00	\$60,120.00

**SALE 30-05**

	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>946</u>	<u>305</u>	<u>169</u>	<u>12</u>	
		<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
Futurewood		45.10	38.00	40.00	18.00	\$61,230.60
Good		46.51	38.51	33.50	14.00	\$61,573.51
Koski, J		45.51	42.01	35.01	15.00	\$61,962.20
Sappi		49.00	37.50	47.00	14.00	\$65,902.50
Stora		58.03	52.63	40.02	15.00	\$77,882.91
T.H. Logging		58.50	55.50	45.00	15.00	\$80,053.50

**SALE 31-05**

	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>96</u>		
		<u>acres</u>		
<b>Logger</b>				
Futurewood		66.25		\$6,360.00
Good		64.50		\$6,192.00
Hedstrom		67.50		\$6,436.80

**SALE 32-05**

	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume		<u>155</u>	<u>52</u>	<u>8</u>	
		<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	<u>acres</u>	
<b>Logger</b>					
Hedstrom		67.05	42.00	30.00	\$12,816.75
Koski, J		62.22	48.22	32.00	\$12,407.54

<b>SALE 33-05</b>							
Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>396</u>	<u>93</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>14</u>		
	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>							
Good	36.00	56.00	30.50	24.00	15.50		\$20,803.50
Koski, J	43.09	60.09	35.00	25.00	16.00		\$24,126.01
Priem	12.00/ ton	19.50/ton	12.00/ton	12.00/ton	12.00/ton		\$22,114.50
Resplendent	37.00	57.00	32.00	27.00	15.40		\$21,373.60

<b>SALE 34-05</b>					
Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>732</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>5</u>		
	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>					
Priem	11.50/ton	12.50/ton	11.50/ton		\$27,124.50
Resplendent	37.00	43.00	22.00		\$27,452.00
Stora	51.25	51.25	30.15		\$37,973.25

<b>SALE 35-05</b>						
Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>194</u>	<u>98</u>	<u>84</u>	<u>62</u>		
	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> MBF</u>	<u> cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>						
Hedstrom	40.00	63.05	40.00	44.00		\$77,949.90
Resplendent	42.00	66.00	35.00	42.00		\$80,788.00
Stora	54.25	56.54	31.25	40.05		\$86,082.67
T.H. Logging	55.50	65.50	30.00	45.00		\$92,395.50

<b>SALE 36-05</b>						
Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>194</u>	<u>98</u>	<u>84</u>	<u>48</u>		
	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>						
Hedstrom	40.00	63.05	40.00	44.00		\$19,410.90
Park Falls Hardwood	37.77	57.77	28.77	35.77		\$17,122.48
Priem	12.50/ton	20.00/ton	12.50/ton	12.50/ton		\$18,060.00
Resplendent	35.00	57.00	28.00	34.00		\$16,360.00

<b>SALE 37-05</b>											
Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Spruce</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>152</u>	<u>562</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>513</u>	<u>19</u>	<u>107</u>	<u>\$585.00</u>	<u>\$17.00</u>	<u>\$11.00</u>		
	<u> MBF</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> MBF</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> MBF</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>											
Futurewood	325.00	20.25	120.00	27.25	120.00	10.00	35.25	23.25	20.25		\$101,149.00
North Country	425.00	20.00	180.00	36.00	165.00	8.00	40.00	40.00	40.00		\$125,519.00
Park Falls Hardwood	407.01	18.00	253.78	38.28	118.53	8.00	35.38	38.28	20.00		\$120,101.99

<b>SALE 38-05</b>					
Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>		<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1283</u>	<u>325</u>	<u>245</u>		
	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>		
<b>Logger</b>					
Resplendent	42.00	56.00	25.00		\$78,211.00
Stora	54.03	54.54	30.03		\$94,403.34
T.H. Logging	55.50	58.50	35.00		\$98,794.00

**SALE 39-05**

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>367</u>	<u>112</u>	<u>115</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>5</u>	
	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>							
Koski, J	42.51	42.51	22.00	35.00	35.00	13.00	\$23,447.29
Resplendent	36.00	41.00	21.00	18.00	25.00	13.00	\$20,578.00
T.H. Logging	55.50	55.50	30.00	30.00	45.00	15.00	\$30,619.50

**SALE 40-05**

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1096</u>	<u>168</u>	<u>132</u>	<u>135</u>	
	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>					
Koski, J	35.10	40.10	20.10	33.10	\$52,328.10
Resplendent	38.00	48.00	25.00	35.00	\$57,737.00
Stora	56.58	56.10	42.11	50.00	\$83,745.00
T.H. Logging	55.50	55.50	30.00	45.00	\$80,187.00

**SALE 41-05**

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>1525</u>	<u>562</u>	<u>262</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>4</u>	
	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>							
Resplendent	42.00	56.00	25.00	32.00	15.00	28.00	\$102,592.00
Stora	54.05	54.35	31.04	40.03	13.25	20.03	\$121,649.82
T.H. Logging	55.50	55.50	30.00	45.00	15.00	18.00	\$124,285.50

**SALE 42-05**

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>709</u>	<u>257</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>45</u>	<u>31</u>	
	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
B & B	48.26	45.26	54.00	22.00	24.00	\$49,057.38
Priem	13.00/ton	15.00/ton	19.00/ton	13.00/ton	15.00/ton	\$45,100.00
Stora	45.25	44.20	54.20	35.25	33.45	\$47,555.10
Thimm	40.00	45.00	55.00	25.00	30.00	\$43,510.00

**SALE 43-05**

Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
Estimated Volume	<u>597</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>7</u>	
	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	<u>acords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>				
B & B	44.51	41.00	42.00	\$28,137.47
Priem	13.00/ton	13.00/ton	16.00/ton	\$25,290.00
Resplendent	40.00	40.00	45.00	\$25,435.00
Sappi	42.00	45.00	42.00	\$26,763.00

<b>SALE 44-05</b>						
	<u>Species</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>761</u>	<u>88</u>	<u>42</u>	<u>97</u>	
		<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
Priem		12.50/ton	20.00/ton	12.50/ton	12.50/ton	\$41,002.50
Resplendent		37.00	59.00	30.00	35.00	\$38,004.00
Stora		52.71	57.02	33.22	40.21	\$50,425.98

<b>SALE 45-05</b>						
	<u>Species</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>986</u>	<u>142</u>	<u>39</u>	<u>101</u>	
		<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>						
Priem		12.00/ton	20.00/ton	12.00/ton	12.00/ton	\$50,772.00
Resplendent		38.00	60.00	30.00	35.00	\$50,693.00
Stora		53.65	56.52	33.21	41.03	\$66,363.96
T.H. Logging		55.50	65.50	30.00	45.00	\$69,739.00

<b>SALE 46-05</b>											
	<u>Species</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Mixed</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>1103</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>122</u>	<u>48</u>	<u>118</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>\$36.00</u>	<u>\$21.00</u>	<u>\$187.00</u>	
		<u> cords</u>	<u> MBF</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> MBF</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> MBF</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> MBF</u>	<u> cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>											
Sappi		47.00	80.00	33.00	75.00	47.00	75.00	18.80	280.00	45.25	\$83,396.55

<b>SALE 47-05</b>				
	<u>Species</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>709</u>	<u>257</u>	
		<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>				
Biewer		71.11	40.00	\$48,399.25
Hamann, B		75.12	40.00	\$51,106.00
Hedstrom		67.05	40.00	\$45,658.75
Resplendent		63.00	45.00	\$42,975.00
Sappi		50.00	48.00	\$34,230.00

<b>SALE 48-05</b>							
	<u>Species</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
	<u>Estimated Volume</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>225</u>	<u>120</u>	<u>100</u>	<u>50</u>	
		<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	<u> cords</u>	
<b>Logger</b>							
Stora		55.75	57.35	35.31	44.21	13.14	\$139,293.95
T.H. Logging		55.50	55.50	30.00	45.00	15.00	\$137,887.50